
DISTRICT FINAL ESTIMATES PERSONNEL
(Revised: 11/10/2025)

EXTERNAL ACCESS NUMBERS

Local: 9 + Number

Long Distance: 9+1+ Area Code + Number

DISTRICT 1 DISTRICT 5

DFEM Scott Sikorski (863) 519-2782 DFEM Margaret LoPiccolo (386) 943-5342

Jorge Sevilla (863) 519-2325 Farshad Farahbakhsh (386) 943-5387

Jos Thomas (863) 519-2751 Anna Roberson (386) 943-5468

Leah Bolton (863) 344-9005 Amanda Sewell (386) 943-5414

James Grubbs (863) 519-2207

DISTRICT 2 DISTRICT 6

DFEM Susan Wilson (904) 360-5412 DFEM Lazaro Mesa (305) 640-7427

Thomas Mason (904) 360-5413 Armando DelCorral  (305) 640-7404

JoAnne Berlin (904) 360-5506 Douglas Ramos  (305) 640-7413

Marwa Ochan (904) 360-5512 Lyzet (Kathy) Infante (305) 640-7453

DISTRICT 3 DISTRICT 7

DFEM Robby Stone (850) 330-1710 DFEM Donna Stallard (813) 975-6914

Vacant (850) 330-1283 Mary Williams (813) 975-6285

Jeffrey Carey (850) 330-1713 Alexander Stevens (813) 975-6142

Katelin Price (813) 975-3550

DISTRICT 4 TURNPIKE

DFEM Tifphanie Tucker (954) 777-4627 DFEM Marlene Sanchez (954) 934-1151

Ali Rastagh (954) 777-4413 Alvin Crow (954) 934-1160

Tina Nuzzi (954) 777-4192 Jennifer Kelly (407) 264-3558

Curtis Holland (954) 777-4266

PERSONNEL

PERSONNEL

LOCAL (863) 519-2782  TOLL FREE (800) 292-3368 (Bartow) LOCAL (386) 943-5000  TOLL FREE (800) 780-7102 (Deland)

LOCAL (305) 640-7405  TOLL FREE (800) 435-2368 (Miami)

PERSONNEL

PERSONNEL

PERSONNEL

PERSONNEL

LOCAL (904) 360-5415  TOLL FREE (800) 749-2967 (Lake City)

PERSONNEL

LOCAL (850) 638-0250  TOLL FREE (888) 638-0250 (Chipley) LOCAL (813) 975-6000  TOLL FREE (800) 226-7220 (Tampa)

PERSONNEL

LOCAL (954) 777-4130  TOLL FREE (866) 336-8435 (Ft.Laud) LOCAL (954) 975-4855  TOLL FREE (407) 532-3999 (Orlando)

mailto:Scott.Sikorski@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:Margaret.LoPiccolo@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:Jorge.Sevilla@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:Farshad.Farahbakhsh@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:Jos.Thomas@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:Anna.Roberson@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:leah.bolton@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:amandal.sewell@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:james.grubbs@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:susan.wilson@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:lazaro.mesa@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:thomas.mason@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:armando.delcorral@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:JoAnne.Berlin@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:douglas.ramos@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:marwa.ochan@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:lyzet.infante@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:Robby.stone@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:Donna.Stallard@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:Mary.Williams@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:jeffrey.carey@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:alexander.stevens@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:Katelin.Price@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:tifphanie.tucker@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:Marlene.Sanchez@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:ali.rastagh@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:Alvin.Crow@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:Tina.Nuzzi@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:Jennifer.Kelly@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:Curtis.Holland@dot.state.fl.us

